

Company Code 514358

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH JUNE, 2010				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
		30/06/10	30/06/09	31/03/10
1	Net Income from Sales / Services	421.45	216.64	799.30
2	Cost of Sales / Services			
	(a) (Increase)/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	(8.78)	34.22	20.06
	(b) Consumption of raw materials	350.72	129.36	594.72
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	0	0	0
	(d) Other expenditure	54.21	27.69	94.27
3	Gross Profit (1-2)	25.30	25.37	90.25
4	General Administrative Expenses	9.32	3.78	19.28
5	Selling and Distribution Expenses	0.00	0.01	1.28
6	Depreciation	8.81	9.64	39.16
7	Operating Profit before interst (3) - (4+5+6)	7.17	11.94	30.53
8	Interest	2.64	2.59	38.39
9	Exceptional items	0	0	99.32
10	Operating Profit after interest and Exceptional items (7-8-9)	4.53	9.35	91.46
11	Other Income	2.66	1.73	9.19
12	Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (10-11)	7.19	11.08	100.65
13	Tax Expense	0.00	0.00	(2.25)
14	Net Profit (+)/Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (12-13)	7.19	11.08	98.40
15	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)			
	Prior Period Adjustment	0.00	0.00	(0.05)
	Provision for diminuation value of shares	0.00	0.00	0.16
16	Net Profit (+)Loss(-) for the period (14-15)	7.19	11.08	98.51
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the share shall be indicated)	504.56	504.56	504.56
18	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet) of previous accounting year)	188.77	188.77	188.77
19	Earnings Per Share (EPS)			
	a) Basic and diulated EPS before Extra- ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	0.14	0.22	1.95
	b) Basic and diulated EPS after Extra- ordinary items for the period for the year to date and for the previous year	0.14	0.22	1.95

20	Public shareholding			
	-- Number of shares (in Lacs)	24.50	27.43	25.24
	-- Percentage of shareholding	48.56%	54.37%	50.04%
21	Promoters and promoter group shareholding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered			
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)			
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	b) Non-encumbered			
	- Number of shares (In lacs)	25.96	23.02	25.21
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.44%	45.63%	49.96%

Note:

- 1) The above results were taken on record by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th August, 2010.
- 2) No complaints were received during the quarter and neither were any complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter.
- 3) No Provision of Income tax has been made for the quarter, the same will be made at the end of the financial year.
- 4] Figures of the previous period have been regrouped /rearranged wherever necessary.